

Suit No:9244/16

S.R Enterprises vs Top Line Buildtech (P) Ltd

31.10.2017

Present: PW-Rahul Malpani is present with counsel Sh.  
Rajvir Singh.  
Sh. Amit Nehra, proxy counsel for defendant.

Copy of affidavit of PW- Rahul Malpani supplied to proxy counsel for defendant today in court.

Notice of the application seeking summoning of witness received back unserved. Copy of same be supplied during course of day.

Defendant is at liberty to file reply to the said application on or before next date of hearing after supplying advance copy of same to opposite party or his counsel.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant stating that main counsel is not available today as he is suffering from fever.

Heard. Request is allowed.

It is stated on behalf of plaintiff that the testimony of PW Rahul Malpani can be recorded only after record is summoned as original documents are in the file which is sought to be summoned.

In these circumstances, let application for summoning of witness be decided first.

Be listed for consideration on the application on 16.12.2017.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
31.10.2017