

Suit No:609244/16

SR Enterprises v/s TopLine Buildtech P. ltd

24.05.2018

Present: PW-1 with Sh. J.K Bholra, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Mehra, counsel for defendant.

Summons to the witness 'Ahlmad' has been served, however, none present today in the court.

It has been reported by Ahlmad that he has sought exemption from appearance for today.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Plaintiff submits that he shall not be burdened with cost of PF as witness has sought exemption from appearance for today.

Let court notice be sent to Ahlmad for sending the record to the court for next date of hearing. However, he shall be examined as witness called on behalf of plaintiff.

Be listed for PE on 05.09.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

24.05.2018