

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CNR NO.DLT010069-2015

Suit No:9244/2016

Title:Sh. Rahul Malpani Vs. M/s Top Line Buildtech Pvt. Ltd.

02-08-2023

Present: Sh. J.K. Bhola, ld. counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Shivank Sharan Singh, proxy counsel for the
defendant.

PW1 Sh. Rahul Malpani is present for his cross
examination. Be awaited for main counsel for the defendant at
12:30 pm.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06,

West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

Judge Code : DL00271/Date:02-08-2023

02-08-2023 at 12:30 pm.

Present: Sh. J.K. Bhola, ld. counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Shivank Sharan Singh, proxy counsel for the
defendant.

PW1 Sh. Rahul Malpani is present for his cross
examination. It is stated by the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that
the witness has come from Bangalore only for his cross
examination. However, main counsel for the defendant is not
available. Neither the proxy counsel for the defendant is having
any written authorization from the main counsel to cross examine

PW1. Therefore, the opportunity of the defendant to cross examine PW1 closed.

Plaintiff closed his evidence. His statement also recorded separately in this regard.

Put up for DE on 11-10-2023.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06,

West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

Judge Code : DL00271/Date:02-08-2023