

17 Civ DJ 379/2015 9244/16
RAHUL MALPANI
Vs.
MS. TOP LINE BUILDTECH PVT. LTD.
CNR No. DLWT01-001169-2015

24.08.2024

Present: Sh Mohit Mittal, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff/PW.
Sh Ajay Sharma and Sh Shivank Singh, counsels for
defendant.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that he has deposited the
cost of Rs. 15000/- with DLSA. In support of his submission, he has filed
proof of the same.

Previous cost also paid to the plaintiff.

Parties have submitted that there are chances of settlement. On
joint request, matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear
before the Ld Judge Incharge, Mediation Center, THC on 29.08.2024 at
02.00 PM.

Put up for report on settlement or in alternative for PE on
24.10.2024.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/24.08.2024