

Civ DJ 379/2015 9244/16

RAHUL MALPANI

Vs.

MS. TOP LINE BUILDTECH PVT. LTD.

CNR: DLWT01-001169-2015

24.10.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Counsel for defendant along with
Sh. Alok Sharma in person.

No PW is present.

It is submitted by the counsel for defendant that mediation proceedings in the present matter have failed.

One last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for his cross-examination subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the defendant.

To come up for PE on **13.02.2025**.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)

District Judge-06

West District, Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi/24.10.2024