

**1 Civ DJ 379/2015 9244/16 RAHUL MALPANI Vs. MS. TOP LINE
BUILDTECH PVT. LTD.**

11.07.2026

Reader of the Court is on leave.

Present Sh. J.K. Bhola, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Abhiesumat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.

Report has been received from Ld. Secretary, DLSA that the defendant approached but did not submit the requisite documents for examination of his eligibility for legal services.

Defendant to approach the DLSA along with documents in terms of order dated 01.06.2026 for examination of his eligibility for legal services assistance for appointment of LC, within three days from today.

Put up awaiting report of Ld. Secretary, DLSA West regarding eligibility of legal services of defendant, for 18.07.2026.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/11.07.2026**